
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3022
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2001
SETTING UP OF CUSTOM ENTRY POINTS
CHELLAMELLA SUGUNA KUMARI

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(

(a) whether the Government proposed to set up custom entry points along the border and opening up of more land routes to enhance
Indo-Pak Trade; (

(b) if so, the details thereof; and (

(c) the action taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a ) : No, Sir.

( b ) & ( c ) : Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

